NJH Ancillary Review Contact List
Instructions: If you answer “Yes” to any of these questions, the corresponding ancillary review is required. If a review is a “hard-stop”, the review must be completed prior to submitting to an external IRB for review.
Does this research involve any of the following: 
· Human materials (blood, cells, cell lines, tissues, body fluids, organs)
· Recombinant or synthetic nucleic acid molecules
· Other infectious agents
	“IBC” review; hard-stop
	Contact:  IBCOffice@NJHEALTH.ORG or vrodriguez@brany.com
Will you be receiving data from an outside institution/entity or sending data outside of NJH?
	“Privacy officer” review; not a hard-stop
Contact: Compliance Office  Compliance@NJHealth.org
Does this study involve purchasing or use of new software, hardware, cloud storage or cloud services and/or wearable devices, phone apps, etc.?
	“IST” review; not a hard-stop
Contact: Judy McCarthy McCarthyJ@NJHealth.org
Will data be obtained from the Research Database/dataSCOUT or to use REDCap to store data?
	“Research Informatics Services” review; not a hard-stop
	Contact: Joy Zimmer for Research Database/dataSCOUT ZimmerJ@NJHealth.org 
Contact: Ruthie Knowles for REDCap KnowlesR@NJHealth.org 
Will the research involve obtaining human samples from the Biobank?
“Biobank” review; not a hard-stop (unless you have committed specific samples to a funder in a contract; if so, Biobank Sample Board Approval is required)
	Contact: Joy Zimmer ZimmerJ@NJHealth.org
Will the research involve research-related radiation or imaging?
	“Radiology” review; hard-stop
Contact: Eric Yager YagerE@NJHealth.org
Does this study involve a full or partial waiver of HIPAA?
	“HIPAA Waiver (BRANY IRB)” review; hard-stop (unless BRANY is the Reviewing IRB)	
Contact: Jenna Wall WallJ@NJHealth.org
Will you use Twilio to send and/or collect research data for this study?
“Twilio” review; not a hard-stop
Contact: Ruthie Knowles KnowlesR@NJHealth.org 
Will you obtain services, data, and/or biospecimens from NJH’s Advance Diagnositc Laboratories (ADx)?
	“ADx” review; hard-stop
Contact: Lara Yourkin YourkinL@NJHealth.org

